Part 1

1-2
3-4
5-6

7-10

11-14
15-18
19-22
23-24
25-28
29-30
31-32

Irir
rirl
Irir
Irir
Ir
Irir
Ir
|-

Repeat Part 1.

Part 2

1-2
3-6
7-10

11-14
15-16

Irl-
rirl
rir-

Irlr
|-

Quizas (P)
Perhaps. 2006. Gila Paz.

Start facing a on opposite feet in promenade hold. Steps are for boy. Girl is
mirror except where noted.

Going a: walk, walk.

Balance, balance.

Cross f, open with ¥4 pivot a - moving o with girl in front. Now on o facing i
and partner.

Going a: cross b, open, crossf, touchtor.

Going c: cross b, open, crossf, touch tol.

Step b, rock f, ¥Yaturn ¢ in 2 steps while wrapping the girl who turns % c.
Step on the spot while girl does 2 full turnsc.

Balance, balance.

Cherkessia.

Step b, rock f.

Step, pause. Finish in promenade hold. On repeat: Girl does % pivot ¢, pause.
Both finish facing o.

Both facing o with boy to | and behind girl. r hands at girl’swaist. | hands
together in front of boy. Both now on same foot.

Going a: open cha-cha.

Crossing grapevine.

Crossf, rock b, open i with ¥ pivot ¢, pause. Girl doesYzturn cin 2 steps,
open o, pause.

Going o with girl on I: %2turn a, step b, rock f.

Close, pause. Now both facing i.

Repeat Part 2 but start going c facing i.

Start Part 1 again.

Last modified: 2-Feb-08 by Martin Imber. http://www.imber.com.au/ifd/ Page 1 of 1




