Quizas (P)

Perhaps. 2006. Gila Paz.

Part	1
------	---

		Start facing a on opposite feet in promenade hold. Steps are for boy. Girl is mirror except where noted.
1-2	lr	Going a : walk, walk.
3-4	lr	Balance, balance.
5-6	lr	Cross \mathbf{f} , open with $\frac{1}{4}$ pivot \mathbf{a} - moving \mathbf{o} with girl in front. Now on \mathbf{o} facing \mathbf{i} and partner.
7-10	lrlr	Going a: cross b, open, cross f, touch to r.
11-14	rlrl	Going c: cross b, open, cross f, touch to l.
15-18	lrlr	Step b , rock f , $\frac{1}{4}$ turn c in 2 steps while wrapping the girl who turns $\frac{1}{4}$ c .
19-22	lrlr	Step on the spot while girl does 2 full turns c .
23-24	lr	Balance, balance.
25-28	lrlr	Cherkessia.
29-30	lr	Step b , rock f .
31-32	l-	Step, pause. Finish in promenade hold. On repeat: Girl does ½ pivot c, pause.
		Both finish facing o.

Repeat Part 1.

1-2

3-6

7-10

Part 2

Both facing o with boy to l and behind girl. r hands at girl's waist. l hands together in front of boy. Both now on same foot.
Going a : open cha-cha.
Crossing grapevine.
Cross f , rock b , open i with ½ pivot c , pause. Girl does ½ turn c in 2 steps,
open o , pause.
Going o with girl on l: ½ turn a, step b, rock f.
Close, pause. Now both facing i.

Repeat Part 2 but start going c facing i.

lrl-

rlrl

rlr-

Start Part 1 again.

15-16

11-14 **lrlr**